
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

ENZO LIFE SCIENCES, INC.,

Plaintiff,

v.

ABBOTT LABORATORIES, and
ABBOTT MOLECULAR INC.,

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

C.A. No. 12-274-LPS

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

DEFENDANTS ABBOTT LABORATORIES AND
ABBOTT MOLECULAR INC.’S FED. R. CIV. P. RULE 7.1 STATEMENT

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Defendant Abbott

Laboratories states that no other publicly-traded company owns 10% or more of its stock.

Defendant Abbott Molecular Inc. states that it is a wholly-owned subsidiary of parent company

Abbott Laboratories and that no other publicly-traded company owns 10% or more of its stock.

Respectfully submitted,

OF COUNSEL:

James F. Hurst
Maureen L. Rurka
Elizabeth J. Thompson
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
35 W. Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60601-9703
Tel: (312) 558-5600

Melinda K. Lackey
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
1111 Louisiana, 25th Floor
Houston, TX 77002
Tel.: (713) 651-2600

Dated: August 6, 2012
1069783 / 39062

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

By: /s/ David E. Moore
Richard L. Horwitz (#2246)
David E. Moore (#3983)
Hercules Plaza, 6th Floor
1313 N. Market Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
Tel: (302) 984-6000
rhorwitz@potteranderson.com
dmoore@potteranderson.com

Attorneys for Defendants Abbott Laboratories
and Abbott Molecular Inc.
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, David E. Moore, hereby certify that on August 6, 2012, the attached document was

electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF which will send notification to the

registered attorney(s) of record that the document has been filed and is available for viewing and

downloading.

I further certify that on August 6, 2012, the attached document was Electronically Mailed

to the following person(s):

Brian E. Farnan
FARNAN LLP
919 North Market Street, 12th Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com

John M. Desmarais
Michael P. Stadnick
Xiao Li
Joseph C. Akalski
Lauren M. Nowierski
DESMARAIS LLP
230 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10169
jdesmarais@desmaraisllp.com
mstadnick@desmaraisllp.com
xli@desmaraisllp.com
jakalski@desmaraisllp.com
lnowierski@desmaraisllp.com

By: /s/ David E. Moore
Richard L. Horwitz
David E. Moore
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP
Tel: (302) 984-6000
rhorwitz@potteranderson.com
dmoore@potteranderson.com
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